and for any other purposes that are provided for as such and allowed under the applicable 
legislation of the Republic of Croatia, in line with the decision of the General Assembly of the 
Company of 13 June 2022. 

The Company plans to repurchase treasury shares on the regulated market of the Zagreb 
Stock Exchange, up to the maximum of 150,000 (one hundred and fifty thousand) shares1 with the 
amount of funds allocated with the Program in the amount of EUR 11,250,000.00 (eleven million 
two hundred and fifty thousand). The Company is not obliged at any point to purchase its own 
shares, acting as a buyer depending on the market conditions.

The Program started on 05 December 2024, and will end by 12 June 2027, at the latest. It 
depends on the market conditions and strategic decisions of the Company, and may be suspended,